
ADU041 
ADU049 
ADU062 
ADU080 

Model Codes 

Hydraulics 

420 Mobile Piston Pump



420 Mobile Piston Pump Model Codes

The following 32 digit coding system has been developed to identify standard 
configuration options for the 420 Series Variable Displacement Pump.  Use 
this code to specify a pump with the desired features. All 32-digits of the code 
must be present to release a new product number for ordering.

.5625-18 UNF-2B SAE O-Ring Ports - Plugged (Rear Only)

0
13

E

B
C**

A**

4

AH

Rear; Suction - 1.875-12 UN-2B SAE O-Ring Port; Pressure - 1.1325-12 UN-2B SAE O-Ring Port (49.2[3.00] & 41.0[2.50] Displacements Only)
Side; Suction - 1.875-12 UN-2B SAE O-Ring Port; Pressure - 1.3125-12 UN-2B SAE O-Ring Port (49.2 [3.00] & 41.0 [2.50] Displacements Only)

1
12

7

1**

4

AD

Rear; Suction - 2.00 SAE J518 4-Bolt Split Flange Port Standard Pressure Series (Code 61)

Rear; Suction - 2.0 4-Bolt Split Flange Port Std Pres. Series (Code 61) w/ M12x1.75 Thread; Pressure - 1.0 4-Bolt Split Flange Port Standard 
Pressure Series (Code 61) w/ M10 x 1.5 Thread

M22 X 1.5 Metric O-Ring Port - Bottom

.875-14 UNF-2B O-Ring Port - Top & Bottom
G 1/2 (BSPP) - Top

2 Bolt B-15T 16/32 Sled Runner Spline - 46[1.81] 
Shaft Ext - .250-20 UNC-2B Thread

Main Ports Size & Location

34

35

.875-14 UNF-2B O-Ring Port - Left(Swash Sensor Boss), .875-14 
UNF-2B O-Ring Ports Top/Bottom (Plugged)

6
2 Bolt B-14T 12/24 Spline - 55.5[2.19] Shaft Ext

2/4 Bolt C-∅31.8[1.25] Straight Key Shaft, 55.5[2.19] 
Shaft Ext (Shaft Seal Code 5 Required)

R

2 Bolt B-13T 16/32 Spline - 41.1[1.62] Shaft Ext

AG

AA**
AB**

AC

Side; Suction - 2.00 4-Bolt Split Flange Port Standard Pressure Series (Code 61) W/ M12 X 1.75 Thread; Pressure  - 1.00 4-Bolt Split Flange Port 
Standard Pressure Series (Code 61) W/ M10 x 1.5 Thread

5

AE
AF

31

32

Front Mount and Input Shaft
2 Bolt B-∅22.2[.875] Straight Key Shaft
2 Bolt B-∅25.4[1.00] Straight Key Shaft
2 Bolt B-∅22.2[.875] Taper Key Shaft - .625-18 UNF-
2A Thread - 59.5[2.34] Shaft Ext

2 Bolt B-15T 16/32 Spline - 46[1.81] Shaft Ext
2 Bolt B-.125:1 ∅25.4[1.0] Taper Shaft, 6.38[.251]W 
x 19.8[.78]L Keyway, .375-24 UNF-2B Thread - 
35.1[1.38] Shaft Ext
2 Bolt B-∅25.4[1.0] Straight Key Shaft - .375-24 
UNF-2B Thread

LH (ccw) L (Suction), R (Pressure)L

02**

2 Bolt B-∅25.4[1.00] Taper Key Shaft - .750-16 UNF-
2A Thread - 69.8[2.75] Shaft Ext

03

ADU

049
62.3 cm3/r [3.80 in3/r]

33

30

062
080

R
Rotation

RH (cw) R (Suction), L (Pressure)

80.0 cm3/r [4.88 in3/r]

U
1

Pump Series

041
Displacement

0 6

420 Series

A

41.0 cm3/r [2.50 in3/r]
49.2 cm3/r [3.00 in3/r]

Other Settings Available  by Request

15 16

14

2 3 8 9

Flow Compensator Setting
No Flow Comp. Setting00

2 B
10 11
A

7
0D A

186
3 1

174 5
8

Case Drain Ports Size & Location

M22 X 1.5 Metric O-Ring Port - Top

3

.875-14 UNF-2B O-Ring Port - Bottom

4
.4375-20 UNF-2B SAE O-Ring Ports - Plugged
M12 X 1.5 Metric O-Ring Ports - Suction & Pressure - Plugged

.875-14 UNF-2B O-Ring Port - Top
2
3

14

206.8-213.7 bar [3000-3100 lbf/in2]

Pressure Compensator Setting

28
27

4

12.41-15.17 bar[180-220 lbf/in2]
22.75-25.51 bar[330-370 lbf/in2]

** Standard/Preferred Configurations (Continued on Next Page)

M14x1.5 Metric O-Ring Ports - Plugged (Rear Only)

No Diagnostic Pressure Ports

Pres/Flow Comp - .4375-20 SAE O-Ring Load Sense
Controller Type

Side; Suction - M48 X 2 Metric O-Ring Port; Pressure - M33 X 2 Metric O-Ring Port (49.2 [3.00] & 41.0 [2.50] Displacements Only)

24

04

05**
08**

01

Other Settings Available by Request
43

Pres/Flow Comp - M14x1.5 Metric O-Ring Load Sense

Pres/Flow Comp w/ G 1/4 (BSP) Load Sense Port
Pressure Compensator Only

199.9-206.8 bar [2900-3000 lbf/in2]

275.8-282.7 bar [4000-4100 lbf/in2]

Rear; Suction - M48 X 2 Metric O-Ring Port; Pressure - M33 X 2 Metric O-Ring Port (49.2 [3.00] & 41.0 [2.50] Displacements Only)

Side; Suction - 2.0 SAE J518 4-Bolt Split Flange Port Std Pres. Series (Code 61); Pressure-1.0 SAE J518 4-Bolt Split Flange Port Standard Pressure 
Series (Code 61)

Diagnostic Pressure Ports (Not Available on Thru-Drive)

2/4 Bolt C-14T 12/24 Spline - 55.5[2.19] Shaft Ext 
(Shaft Seal Code 5 Required)

2

0**
1



420 Mobile Piston Pump Model Codes

0

00**

12 V Flying Lead Destroke Manifold

A B
24 25

1
23

0
19

A
21 22

Secondary Compensator Setting

** Standard/Preferred Configurations

0D

1**

00**

0A

D
26 27 28 29 30
1 0

Maximum Displacement Option
Standard Displacement (As given in code title)

0

AA
00**

00**

External Manual Stroke Adjustment (set at Maximum)
Other Settings Available by Request
2

No Pump Special Features

No Secondary Compensator

Swash Position Sensor
Shaft Speed Sensor

AE

AB
AC

Auxiliary Mounting Cover Plate 

4
5 Single Fluorocarbon Rubber Shaft Seal In 2/4 Bolt C Mount Pump Housing

Blue Primer

Shaft Seal
No Shaft Seal0

Dual SAE J744 Flange 101-2 (2 Bolt B); Accepts 13T 16/32 Spline 
w/ 41.2 (1.62) Extension (Coupler & Aux. Mount O-Ring Included)
Dual SAE J744 Flange 101-2 (2 Bolt B); Accepts 15T 16/32 Spline 
w/ 46 [1.81] Extension (Coupler & Aux. Mount O-Ring Included)
Dual SAE J744 Flange 82-2 (2 Bolt A); Accepts 9T 16/32 Spline w/ 
31.7 [1.25] Shaft Extension (Coupler & Aux. Mount O-Ring Included)

AC**

CD**

0 C

No Conrtol Special Features
Bleed Down Orifice

Control Special Features

20

Paint
00 No Paint

0 A
31 32

0**

A**
Design Code

First Design

AD

AE

AG

Support Studs (.500-13 UNC-2B X 117.8 [4.64] 40 Long) In Top Two Endcover/Housing 
Bolt Locations
Swash Position  Senson & Shaft Speed Sensor

Modified Endcover For Series 4000 Allison Transmission, Lower Right Corner Relieved 
For Clearance (Left Side Housing Case Drain Required)

Pump Special Features

1** Standard Polyacrylate Shaft Seal

AD

Double, Two Way Shaft Seal, Fluorocarbon W/ VHO Filter
Nitrile Shaft Seal

2
3

Fluorocarbon Rubber Shaft Seal

Identification
Standard

No Auxiliary Mounting Features
Dual SAE J744 Flange 82-2 (2 Bolt A); Accepts 11T 16/32 Spline w/ 
31.7 [1.25] Shaft Extension (Coupler & Aux. Mount O-Ring Included)

Auxiliary (Rear) Mount and Output Shaft

AB



Model Code

Hydraulics

Eaton
14615 Lone Oak Road
Eden Prairie, MN, 55344
USA
Tel: 952 937-9800
Fax: 952 974-7722
www.hydraulics.eaton.com

Eaton
20 Rosamond Road
Footscray
Victoria 3011
Australia
Tel: (61) 3 9319 8222
Fax: (61) 3 9318 5714

Eaton
Dr.-Reckeweg-Str. 1
D-76532 Baden-Baden
Germany
Tel: (49) 7221 682-0
Fax: (49) 7221 682-788

ADU041R34AE10A43140000100100CD0A

ADU041R02AE10C43000000100100CD0A
ADU041R02AE10C28000000100100CD0A

ADU041R05AA10A43140000100100CD0A
ADU041R08AA10A43140000100100CD0A

ADU049R32AA10A43140000100500CD0A
ADU049R33AA10A43140000100500CD0A

Standard Model Codes

ADU049R05AA10A43140000100100CD0A
ADU049R08AA10A28140000100100CD0A

ADU049R05AA10C28000000100100CD0A
ADU049L08AA10A28140000100100CD0A

ADU049L02AA10C43000000100100CD0A
ADU049R02AA10C43000000100100CD0A

ADU041R05AE10A43140000100100CD0A

421AK00543A

© 2005 Eaton Corporation
All rights reserved
Printed in USA
Document No. E-PUPI-TH001-E
November 2005

ADU049R34AA10A43140000100100CD0A
ADU049L05AE10A43140000100100CD0A

421AK00540A
421AK00541A

421AK00585AADU062L08AA10C43000000100100CD0A
ADU062R01AA10C43000000100100CD0A

ADU062R08AA10C28000000100100CD0A

421AK00346A
421AK00315A

ADU049R05AE10A43140000100100CD0A

ADU062L02AA10C43000000100100CD0A 421AK00050A

Assembly #

421AK00032A
421AK00318A

421AK00029A

421AK00031A
421AK00230A

ADU062R05AA10C28000000100100CD0A

421AK00411A
421AK00019A

421AK00072A
421AK00016A
421AK00578A
421AK00040A

421AK00246A
421AK00248A
421AK00250A

ADU041R02AA10A43140000100100CD0A

421AK00183A
421AK00340A

ADU062R02AA10C43000000100100CD0A

421AK00118A
421AK00018A

ADU062R33AA10A43140000100500CD0A
ADU062R34AA10A43140000100100CD0A

ADU062R08AA10A28140000100100CD0A
ADU062R32AA10A43140000100500CD0A

421AK00110A

ADU062R05AA10A43140000100100CD0A
ADU062R05AA10A28140000100100CD0A

ADU062L05AA10A43140000100100CD0A

ADU080L33AB10A271400002AC500CD0A
ADU080L33AB10A2714000A2AC500CD0A

421AK00326A
421AK00332A

ADU080L32AB10A271400002AC500CD0A
ADU080L32AB10A2714000A2AC500CD0A

ADU080L32AA10A28140000100500CD0A
ADU080R05AA10C28000000100100CD0A

ADU080R33AB10A271400002AC500CD0A
ADU080R33AB10A2714000A2AC500CD0A

421AK00448A
421AK00538A
421AK00539A
421AK00536A

ADU080R32AB10A271400002AC500CD0A
ADU080R32AB10A2714000A2AC500CD0A

421AK00537A
421AK00542A

421AK00049A
421AK00017A
421AK00095A
421AK00182A

421AK00312A

421AK00641A

421AK00302A




